	D STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA
Mo Jeewa) Case #2:23cv2129
Plaintiff(s),	 VERIFIED PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO PRACTICE IN THIS CASE ONLY BY
vs. Mark R. Newcomer, et al.	ATTORNEY NOT ADMITTED TO THE BAR OF THIS COURT AND DESIGNATION OF LOCAL COUNSEL
Defendant(s).	FILING FEE IS \$250.00
William Scott Holleman (name of petitioner)	, Petitioner, respectfully represents to the Court:
1. That Petitioner is an a	ttorney at law and a member of the law firm of
· 	Julie & Holleman LLP
	(firm name)
with offices at	157 East 86th Street, 4th Floor (street address)
New York	New York 10028
(city)	(state) (zip code)
929-415-1020	scott@julieholleman.com
(area code + telephone number)	(Email address)
2. That Petitioner has be	en retained personally or as a member of the law firm by
Mo Jeewa [client(s)]	to provide legal representation in connection w
the above-entitled case now pending	

28

2

Bar Number

WH-0328

WH-0328

516735

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Rev. 5/16

- State of Nevada with respect to the law of this state governing the conduct of attorneys to the same extent as a member of the State Bar of Nevada.
- 10. Petitioner agrees to comply with the standards of professional conduct required of the members of the bar of this court.
- 11. Petitioner has disclosed in writing to the client that the applicant is not admitted to practice in this jurisdiction and that the client has consented to such representation.

3

27 28

22

23

24

25

26

Rev. 5/16

1	That Petitioner respectfully prays that Petitioner be admitted to practice before this Court	
2	FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS CASE ONLY.	
3	66/	
4	STATE OF New York Petitioner's signature	
5	COUNTY OF New York	
6)	
7	William Scott Holleman , Petitioner, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:	
8	That the foregoing statements are true.	
9	Petitioner's signature	
10	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
11	18th day of March , 2024	
12	Magella Samory Notary Public, State of New York	
13	Notary Public or Clerk of Court Reg. No. 01SA0006311 Qualified in New York County Qualified in New York County	
14 15	Commission Expires 04/26/2027	
16	DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT ATTORNEY ADMITTED TO	
17	THE BAR OF THIS COURT AND CONSENT THERETO.	
18	Pursuant to the requirements of the Local Rules of Practice for this Court, the Petitioner	
19	believes it to be in the best interests of the client(s) to designate Martin A. Muckleroy (name of local counsel)	
20	Attorney at Law, member of the State of Nevada and previously admitted to practice before the	
21	above-entitled Court as associate resident counsel in this action. The address and email address of	
22	said designated Nevada counsel is:	
23		
24	(street address)	
25		
26	(702) 907-0097 , martin@muckleroylunt.com . (Email address)	
27	(area code + terephone humber) (Eman address)	
28		

1	By this designation the petitioner and undersigned party(ies) agree that this designation constitut	
2	agreement and authorization for the designated resident admitted counsel to sign stipulations	
3	binding on all of us.	
4		
5	APPOINTMENT OF DESIGNATED RESIDENT NEVADA COUNSEL	
6		
7	The undersigned party(ies) appoint(s) Martin A. Muckleroy as	
8	(name of local counsel) his/her/their Designated Resident Nevada Counsel in this case.	
9	DocuSigned by:	
10	Mo Juwa 	
11	(party's signature)	
12	Mo Jeewa (type or print party name, title)	
13	(party's signature)	
14	(party's signature)	
15	(type or print party name, title)	
16	(type of print party name, title)	
17	CONSENT OF DESIGNEE The undersigned hereby consents to serve as associate resident Nevada counsel in this case	
18	The undersigned hereby consonts to serve as associate restacht revada counser in this case	
19		
20	Designated Resident Nevada Counsel's signature	
21	9634 martin@muckleroylunt.com Bar number Email address	
22		
23	APPROVED:	
24	Dated: this 25th day of March , 2024.	
25		
26	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
27		
28	5 Rev. 5/16	



Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York Second Judicial Department

I, Darrell M. Joseph, Clerk of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Second Judicial Department, do hereby certify that

William Scott Holleman

was duly licensed and admitted to practice as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in all the courts of this State on September 24, 2008, has duly taken and subscribed the oath of office prescribed by law, has been enrolled in the Roll of Attorneys and Counselors at Law on file in this office, is duly registered with the Office of Court Administration, and according to the records of this Court is currently in good standing as an Attorney and Counselor-at-Law.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand in the City of Brooklyn on March 20, 2024.

Clerk of the Court



HECTOR D. LASALLE PRESIDING JUSTICE

DARRELL M. JOSEPH CLERK OF THE COURT

Appellate Division Supreme Court of the State of New York Second Judicial Department 45 Monroe Place Brooklyn, N.P. 11201 (718) 875-1300

KENNETH BAND
DEPUTY CLERKS

MELISSA KRAKOWSKI WENDY STYNES LAUREN G. DOME BRIAN E. KENNEDY ASSOCIATE DEPUTY CLERKS

To Whom It May Concern

An attorney admitted to practice by this Court may request a certificate of good standing, which is the only official document this Court issues certifying to an attorney's admission and good standing.

An attorney's registration status, date of admission and disciplinary history may be viewed through the attorney search feature on the website of the Unified Court System.

New York State does not register attorneys as active or inactive.

An attorney may request a disciplinary history letter from the <u>Attorney</u> Grievance Committee of the Second Judicial Department.

Bar examination history is available from the <u>New York State Board of Law</u> Examiners.

Instructions, forms and links are available on this Court's website.

Darrell M. Joseph Clerk of the Court